TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/05/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Commerce One, Inc.		07/05/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Commerce One, LLC	
Street Address:	Bishop Ranch 3, 2633 Camino Ramon, Suite 525	
City:	San Ramon	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2259793	COMMERCE ONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172311313

Email: jgard@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Spoor Gard

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Spoor Gard
Signature:	/jsg/
Date:	07/06/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003117 FRAME: 0169

900027842

Total Attachments: 1

source=31332-70288#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003117 FRAME: 0170

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Commerce One, Inc., a California corporation, 4440 Rosewood Drive, Bldg. 4, 4th Floor, Pleasanton, California 94588 ("Assignor") has assigned and hereby assigns effective this Human day of Human day of 2005, to Commerce One, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Bishop Ranch 3, 2633 Camino Ramon, Suite 525, San Ramon, California 94583 ("Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to U.S. Registration No. 2259793 ("the Mark") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of the Mark, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This 5th day of July, 2005

My Commission Expires: Apr 30, 3007

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUbscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, this Subscribed and Notarial Seal this 5th day of Tuly, 2005.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 5th day of Tuly, 2005.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 5th day of Tuly, 2005.

Muffle C. White Notary Public

Mychele C. White Printed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003117 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 07/06/2005